

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
DAVID BENOIT MECH, d/b/a
THE HAPPY/FUN MATH TUTOR,

Petitioner,

v.

SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eleventh Circuit**

—◆—
REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

—◆—
JAMES K. GREEN, ESQ.
Counsel of Record
JAMES K. GREEN, P.A.
222 Lakeview Avenue
Suite 1650, Esperante
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone: 561.695.2029
Facsimile: 561.655.1357
jkg@jameskgreenlaw.com

LAWRENCE G. WALTERS, ESQ.
WALTERS LAW GROUP
195 West Pine Avenue
Longwood, Florida 32750
Telephone: 407.975.9150
Facsimile: 407.774.6151
larry@firstamendment.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
I. The Decision Below Presents The Question Posed By The Dissent In <i>Walker v. Texas Division, Sons Of Confederate Veterans, Inc.</i> , 135 S. CT. 2239 (2015)	1
II. The Decision Conflicts With <i>Walker</i> And <i>In Re Tam</i> , Which Limit The Government Speech Doctrine	14
Conclusion.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Cuffley v. Mickes</i> , 208 F.3d 702 (8th Cir.2000).....	6, 12
<i>Hopper v. City of Pasco</i> , 241 F.3d 1067 (9th Cir. 2001)	5
<i>In re Tam</i> , 808 F.3d 1321 (Fed. Cir. 2015), <i>cert. pet. filed sub nom. in Lee v. Tam</i> , April 20, 2016, No. 15-1293.....	14, 15
<i>Knights of the Ku Klux Klan v. Curators of the Univ. of Mo.</i> , 203 F.3d 1085 (8th Cir. 2000)	10, 12
<i>Mech v. Sch. Bd. of Palm Beach Cty.</i> , 806 F.3d 1070 (11th Cir. 2015).....	2
<i>Pleasant Grove City v. Summum</i> , 555 U.S. 460 (2009).....	2
<i>Rosenberger v. Rector & Visitors of Univ. of Virginia</i> , 515 U.S. 819 (1995)	5
<i>Walker v. Texas Division, Sons of Confederate Veterans, Inc.</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 135 S. Ct. 2239 (2015).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Wells v. City & Cty. of Denver</i> , 257 F.3d 1132 (10th Cir. 2001).....	10
<i>Women’s Health Link, Inc. v. Fort Wayne Public Transp. Corp.</i> , ___ F.3d ___, No. 16-1195, 2016 WL 3435633 (7th Cir. June 22, 2016).....	5, 13

STATUTES, RULES, AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. I	13
----------------------------	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES (ORAL ARGUMENT)

<http://mechforpbcschools.com/lawsuit.html>.....3

<https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=878jhF4m0Ro>.....3, 4
